*	11-04	1-1998	3			
FORM PTO-1595(Modified)		_		SHI	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
		Jeres 1116	EF (#11 1994)	ed the ottoched eniginal de-		ginal documents or copy thereof:
To the Honorable Commissio 1008688; 1. Name of conveying party(ies):			Nome and			
	party(les):	2.				ving party(ies):
Michael A. Baxter			Name and Street Add		15-5 Mir	ompany, Ltd. nami-Aoyama 1 chome, ku, Tokyo 107 JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Name and Street Add	ress:		orporation and Hill Road, Suite 115, Menlo A 94024
3. Nature of Conveyance	ce:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreem	nent		City:			
Other:			State:			Zip:
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date:	anuary 24, 1996			Yes	\square	No
	Additional nun	nbers attac	ched?	Yes	☑ No	
5. Name and address of concerning documen	f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed:	6.	Total num	ber of	applicatio	ns and patents involved: [1]
Name:	Amir H. Raubvogel, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$40.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP			☐ Enclosed			
Street Address:	Two Palo Alto Square		☑ Fee Tr	ansmi	ittal Enclo	sed
City: Palo Alto	State: CA Zip Code: 94	1306				
	DO NO		Deposit A		t No.: 19-	2555
9. Statement and signat		JI USE I	IIIO DI AC	נונ		
_	owledge and belief, the foregoing	informatio	on is true ar	id cor	rect and a	ny attached copy is a
Amir H. Raubvogel,		4	ZIM			OCT 22/98
Attorney,			Signature			Date
	Total number of pages including	ng cover she	et, attachment	ts, docu	iments: [1]	
	Mail documents to be recor Box Assignment, Con	-				
Care Dealest No. 2467	_	ashington, D.C.				
Case Docket No.: 2467						

PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0242

07-28-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 08590,499

HEET

____Case Docket No. Case 393

TO THE	TOO THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUM				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Michael A. Baxter	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ricoh Company, LTD. & Ricoh Corporation Internal Address:			
[] Yes	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ctroot Address 2002 Cond Hill Bood Suite 115			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2882 Sand Hill Road, Suite 115			
	[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: Menlo Park State: CA ZIP: 94024-7022			
Executi	on Date: January 24, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:			
	January 24, 19	996			
		Date			
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:			
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom ondence concerning document should be	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Number of applications and patents identified in the cover sheet: [1]			
mailed:					
Name:	Lloyd E. Dakin, Jr. Carr, DeFilippo & Ferrell Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\) [X] Enclosed			
Street	Address. 2225 East Bayshore Hoad, Suite 200	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:06-0600			
City:	Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40 E					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Lloyd E.Dakin, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. [2]				

Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> **Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0243**

PATENT

Docket No.: Case 393

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Michael A. Baxter, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Ricoh Company, LTD., a corporation of Japan having a place of business in Tokyo, Japan and to Ricoh Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2882 Sand Hill Road, Suite 115, Menlo Park, California 94024-7022 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

[X]

[]	which was filed on	and assigned Serial No
and is entitled:	Apparatus and Method for S	elf-Timed Algorithmic Execution
applications for countries on an or shall be issue	r Letters Patent which have by of said improvements; and ited in the United States and all	onal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign in and to all original and reissued patents which have been I foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all f said United States application; and
name; and that assigns and leg the undersigne patent applicat of attorney and all facts know generally do ex consider desira improvements patents on said	when requested, without chall representatives, to carry oud will execute all divisional ions on any and all said improsents to the undersigned relativerything possible which sail able for aiding in securing and for vesting title to said improvements, in said Assignant	d receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own arge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, it in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other rovements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers a said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, and to said improvements and the history thereof; and d Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall a and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for patents and all nee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
mortgage, licen	ise or other agreement affection of undersigned, and that full ri	assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, ng the rights and property herein conveyed has been made ght to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by
Date:	24 JAN 96	Name: Michael A. Baxter
DATE <u>: //</u>	24/96	
WITNESSED E	By: King Jerkez	

PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0244

07-28-1998



100778297

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 98590,499

HEET

____Case Docket No. Case 393

PLEAS	E RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUM	ENTS OR COPY THEREOF
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	A**	Name: Ricoh Company, LTD. &
	Michael A. Baxter	Ricoh Corporation
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2882 Sand Hill Road, Suite 115
	[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: Menlo Park State: CA ZIP: 94024-7022
Execution Date: January 24, 1996		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:
	January 24, 19	
	Carloary 2-7, 10	Date
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom	6. Number of applications and patents identified in the
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		cover sheet: [1]
Name:	Lloyd E. Dakin, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
	Carr, DeFilippo & Ferrell	[X] Enclosed
Street A	Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cit	Dala Alla Chata CA ZID 04000	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0600</u>
City:	Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		accounty
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
		40E
9. true cop	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoty of the original document.	joing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	Lloyd E.Dakin, Jr.	20,500
		Signature Date
		of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
		1

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9581 FRAME: 0245**

RECORDED: 10/22/1998